August

September

October

November

December

8,9
12
12
13
14
15

14
9-13
11

11

11
14,15

18-20

20-Jan 6

January

February

March

April

7
20
27
5
8
17
21
25
27
28
6
6
7
7-16
25
29
8

SCHOOL CALENDAR
2024-2025

Back to School Night — Meet in gym first — 6:00 p.m.
Fish Fry for New Families, Faculty, & Board Members — 7:00 p.m.
No Daycare
Teachers’ In-Service — No Daycare
Meet the Rebels — 6:00 p.m.
First %4 Day of School — 8:00 Assembly Grades 7-12, 8:30 Elem Daycare Open
First Full Day of School
Varsity Football Jamboree — % Day of School — Daycare Open
Labor Day — No School or Daycare
ACT Test Day
Book Fair
Progress Reports
MAIS Softball All-Star Game
End of First Nine Weeks
Homecoming — % Day, No Daycare
Fall Break — Daycare Open
ACT Test Date
In-House ACT Date
Veterans’ Day Program — Grades 3™ — 6"
Progress Reports
Thanksgiving Holidays — Daycare Open 25-27
Christmas Program K3-2"¢ 8:30 a.m.
MAIS Football Futures Game
MAIS Football All-Star Game
MAIS Teachers’ Meeting — No School or Daycare
ACT Test Date
Fall Sports Banquet — 7:00 p.m.
1°t Semester Exams, % Day of School, Daycare Open
Christmas Holidays — Daycare Closed Dec 23-27
School Resumes
Heritage Day — Daycare Open
Reading Fair
Progress Reports
ACT Test Date
Presidents’ Day — Daycare Open
Grandparents’ Day — 8:30 a.m.
District Reading Fair
MAIS Basketball Futures Game
MAIS Basketball All-Star Game
District Art Fair @ Tri-County
End of 3"Nine Weeks
MAIS District Teachers’ Meeting — No School or Daycare
Spring Break — Daycare Open 10-14
In-House ACT Date
Beauty & Beau plus Who's Who
Annual Meeting of Members — 6:30 p.m.



April 5 ACT Test Date
16 Progress Reports
17 Prom
18 Good Friday — No School or Daycare
21 Easter Monday — No School, Daycare Open
29 Senior Chapel & Awards —8:15 a.m.
April 30-May 2 Senior Exams

May 4 Baccalaureate — Flora Baptist Church, 6:00 p.m.
5 Awards Day — Grades 1-11 following Chapel service — No Daycare
9 High School Graduation — 7:00 p.m.

12 K3 Program & Awards — 8:30 a.m.
13 K4 Program & Awards — 8:30 a.m.
14 Kindergarten Graduation — 8:30 a.m.
15 6" Grade Graduation —8:30 a.m.
19 MAIS Baseball All-Star & Futures Games
20-22 Final Exams, % Day of School — Daycare Open
22 Athletic Banquet — 7:00 p.m.
26 Memorial Day — No Daycare
June 14 ACT Test Date
July 4 No Daycare



