SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-2025

		2024-2025
August	5	Back to School Night – Meet in gym first – 6:00 p.m.
	5	Fish Fry for New Families, Faculty, & Board Members – 7:00 p.m.
	8,9	No Daycare
	12	Teachers' In-Service – No Daycare
	12	Meet the Rebels – 6:00 p.m.
	13	First ½ Day of School – 8:00 Assembly Grades 7-12, 8:30 Elem Daycare Open
	14	First Full Day of School
	15	Varsity Football Jamboree – ½ Day of School – Daycare Open
September	2	Labor Day – No School or Daycare
•	14	ACT Test Day
	9-13	Book Fair
	11	Progress Reports
October	9	MAIS Softball All-Star Game
	11	End of First Nine Weeks
	11	Homecoming – ½ Day, No Daycare
	14,15	Fall Break – Daycare Open
	26	ACT Test Date
	29	In-House ACT Date
November	11	Veterans' Day Program – Grades 3 rd – 6 th
	13	Progress Reports
	25-29	Thanksgiving Holidays – Daycare Open 25-27
December	5	Christmas Program K3-2 nd 8:30 a.m.
	5	MAIS Football Futures Game
	6	MAIS Football All-Star Game
	6	MAIS Teachers' Meeting – No School or Daycare
	14	ACT Test Date
	9	Fall Sports Banquet – 7:00 p.m.
	18-20	1 st Semester Exams, ½ Day of School, Daycare Open
20-Jan 6		Christmas Holidays – Daycare Closed Dec 23-27
January	7	School Resumes
•	20	Heritage Day – Daycare Open
	27	Reading Fair
February	5	Progress Reports
•	8	ACT Test Date
	17	Presidents' Day – Daycare Open
	21	Grandparents' Day – 8:30 a.m.
	25	District Reading Fair
	27	MAIS Basketball Futures Game
	28	MAIS Basketball All-Star Game
March	6	District Art Fair @ Tri-County
	6	End of 3 rd Nine Weeks
	7	MAIS District Teachers' Meeting – No School or Daycare
	7-16	Spring Break – Daycare Open 10-14
	25	In-House ACT Date
	29	Beauty & Beau plus Who's Who
April	8	Annual Meeting of Members – 6:30 p.m.
I-	-	··· U · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

April	5	ACT Test Date
	16	Progress Reports
	17	Prom
	18	Good Friday – No School or Daycare
	21	Easter Monday – No School, Daycare Open
	29	Senior Chapel & Awards – 8:15 a.m.
	April 30-May 2	Senior Exams
May	4	Baccalaureate – Flora Baptist Church, 6:00 p.m.
	5	Awards Day – Grades 1-11 following Chapel service – No Daycare
	9	High School Graduation – 7:00 p.m.
	12	K3 Program & Awards – 8:30 a.m.
	13	K4 Program & Awards – 8:30 a.m.
	14	Kindergarten Graduation – 8:30 a.m.
	15	6 th Grade Graduation – 8:30 a.m.
	19	MAIS Baseball All-Star & Futures Games
	20-22	Final Exams, ½ Day of School – Daycare Open
	22	Athletic Banquet – 7:00 p.m.
	26	Memorial Day – No Daycare
June	14	ACT Test Date
July	4	No Daycare